treatment of Certificates under any applicable risk-based capital or similar rules and regulations.

33

USE OF PROCEEDS

Dar Al-Arkan expects that the net proceeds from the offering of the Certificates will be approximately
US$435.8 million, after deducting estimated expenses of approximately US$10.0 million related to the
offering. Pursuant to the Investment Management Agreement, the net proceeds will be invested by the
Issuer through the Investment Manager to invest in a single portfolio of investments comprising Ijara
Agreements and Murabaha Agreements entered into between the Investment Manager and other
subsidiaries of Dar Al-Arkan in accordance with the Investment Plan. Dar Al-Arkan intends for its
subsidiaries to use the proceeds received through such Ijara Agreements and Murabaha Agreements to
fund current and future development projects.

34

CAPITALIZATION

The table below shows Dar Al-Arkan’s capitalization as of December 31, 2009, and as adjusted to
reflect the sale of the Certificates. This table should be read together with the sections entitled
‘‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations’’, ‘‘Use of
Proceeds’’ and ‘‘Description of Other Indebtedness’’, and with the Audited Financial Statements included
herein.

December 31, 2009

Actual As Adjusted

SAR’000

Debt:
Short term
Bank financing ..... 450,000 450,000
Islamic sukuk ..... 2,250,000 2,250,000

Long term
Bank financing ..... 1,154,742 1,154,742
Islamic sukuk ..... 4,500,000 6,132,071

Total debt ..... 8,354,742 9,986,813

Equity
Share capital ..... 10,800,000 10,800,000
Statutory reserve ..... 462,268 462,268
Retained earnings ..... 2,596,908 2,596,908

Total equity attributable to Dar Al-Arkan shareholders ..... 13,859,176 13,859,176

Total capitalization ..... 22,213,918 23,845,989

Except as disclosed herein, there have been no material changes in Dar Al-Arkan’s capitalization since
December 31, 2009.

35

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

The following tables set forth Dar Al-Arkan’s selected financial data as of and for the years ended
December 31, 2009, 2008 and 2007.

The selected financial data as of and for the years ended December 31, 2009 and 2008 have been
derived from the 2009 & 2008 Audited Financial Statements included herein. The selected financial data
as of and for the year ended December 31, 2007 have been derived from the comparative financial
information for year ended December 31, 2007 included in the 2008 Audited Financial Statements. This
comparative financial information for year ended December 31, 2007 is based on the 2007 Audited